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of 3.78 points, or 0.15% compared to last month's
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In contrast, the value and the volume of shares traded |
as well as the number of transactions executed 2 =
decreased this month in comparison to last month
by reaching a total of BD 10.89 m, 23.1 Im shares and o - —12100
1,461 transactions respectively. 5 <
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investment sector; 4 in the insurance sector; 7 in s— S § ~ § —1800
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BSE News Headlines gl jLsf (glie

* Takaful International announced a net profit of BD26,280 in 1Q04,.

» National Hotels Company announced a bottom line figure of
BD0.44m for 1Q04, above the BD0.2m achieved during the same
period last year.

* Trading in BMB Investment Bank's share on the BSE has been
temporarily suspended as requested by the Capital Market
Supervision Directorate.

* Taib Bank announced a net profit of $24,000 for the 1Q04.

* The Bank of Bahrain and Kuwait has mandated saveral banks to
arrange and underwrite a $100m five-year term loan facility. The
proceeds of the facility will be used for refinancing the BBK's existing
$100m facility, dated September 6, 2001, and for general corporate
purposes, according to a statement issued yesterday by the Bahrain
based Arab Banking Corporation.

* A bond issue of $500m by the Finance and National Economy
Ministry on behalf of the Bahrain government was listed yesterday on
Bahrain Stock Exchange.

» Standard & Poor's rating services assigned its “BBB" long term
couterparty credit and insurer financial strength ratings to Bahrain
based reinsureer Arab Insurance Group
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Market Activity Ay pgiindl Jolasdl 48,

Total Market Capitalisation (BD) 4,335,655,815 (L) Aol douddl Lol

(wlelaall) \lis Heulo (il ) L )llo
By Sector (BD Million) By Month (BD Billion)

4.32 4.34
292 H304
'Ct
> > o Na

2467

1,765

1,385

e o \\5\?' oot \00'?’

Total Trading Activity Jofaidl dSy> ol
(o> oglo) dlolazll daysll (mgm 05la) dlolacll aa <] wladallsae
Value Traded (BD Million) Volume Traded (Million Shares) Transactions
2
- X o &
iy o
= o
2
~
~
8
o ~
$ 3 -
S| .8 3 i
WL HLLE Wi se888
P R RC S & €@ S >
éc\% \(\@4 & F & \%«00 ([0‘0% o gz,@cq\\ Q/(('l@ 4efé&\ &° ‘—)@6 & q_;ﬂoo (/0‘015\(9@ @z;'}\
C/o@ Q\O@ Oot’z' %O(\ Q€ (/O‘(\ \e\o“ Oo"z eo‘\' Q(é’\
Market Daily Average
oL gt Gl ;g il
Current Month Previous Month
Total Trading Days 22 2| | Jalasdl ‘aLﬁ E9a>n
Average Value of Shares (B.D) 495,165 748,278 -253,113 (L) @gew¥l daud lnswgio
Average Volume of Shares 1,050,371 1,785,103 -734,732 g¥l daS hawgia
Average No. of Transactions 66 77 -1 wlasnllsne Inwgio

Most Active Company - By Value Lidg - Lol S8¥ LS el
‘,JIJ-I BN
Company Name cu"em?"th R (6SLL) B LTS Gyl 48 il
Value Rank
Bahrain Telecommunications Co. 2,252,432.96 | o S1y) XL oy 1 45, )
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Trading Summary - By Company

Company Name

National Bank of Bahrain

Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait

Ahli United Bank ($)

Bahraini Islamic Bank

The Bahraini Saudi Bank
Commercial Banks Sector
Gulf Monetary Group

Arab Banking Corporation ($)
United Gulf Bank

Investcorp Bank ($)

Bahrain & Middle East Bank
Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co.
United Gulf Industries Co.

Taib Bank ($)

Shamil Bank of Bahrain ($)
Esterad Investment Co.

Gulf Finance House ($)
Investment Sector

Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co.
Al-Ahlia Insurance Co.

Arab International Insurance Co.
Takaful Insurance Co.

Arab Insurance Group ($)
Bahrain National Holding Co.
Insurance Sector

Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng. Co.
Bahrain Cinema Co.

General Trading & Food Process. Co.
Bahrain Maritime & Mercn. Int. Co
Bahrain Telecommunications Co.
Bahrain Car Parks Co.

Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex
Services Sector

Bahrain Flour Mills Co.

Delmon Poultry Co.

Industrial Sector

Bahrain Hotels Co.

National Hotels Co.

Bahrain Tourism Co.

Bahrain Family Leisure Co.

Hotel & Tourism Sector

----IEH-E

Al Khaleej Development Co.
Securities & Investment Co.
United Paper Industries

Closed Company Sector
BankMuscat

International Investment Group
International Investor

Sudan Telecommunications Co. ($)
Qatar Telecom ($)

United Finance Company (SAOG)
Non-Bahraini Co Sector

* Change Compared To Last Month’s Closing.

NM: Not Meaningful
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0.59
0.282
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0.685
0412
0930
0.780
0.180

1.210

0.300

0.402

0.18
0.207
0.092

pL Y
JLasxy
(Liza)
Closing
Price
BD
0.838
0.576
0.60
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0.017
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14.06
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13.54
11.77
15.97
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12.49
40.72
43.53
17.63
7.76
16.64
14.91
16.83
10.94
N/M
33.84
16.86
13.87
16.14
18.37
9.68
14.61
8.44
13.15
10.82
17.29
12.71
9.19
10.51
9.90
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Dividend
Yield (%)
4.18%
521%
3.98%
351%
0.00%
4.22%
0.00%
4.31%
647%
3.33%
0.00%
4.93%
0.00%
0.00%
4.39%
551%
12.10%
3.82%
4.44%
322%
0.00%
241%
0.00%
4.59%
2.32%
347%
4.29%
2.37%
5.13%
5.64%
5.56%
3.08%
5.31%
5.00%
5.17%
5.06%
4.90%
4.44%
4.37%
0.00%
4.15%
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0.87
2.12
0.99
1.38
1.26
1.02
1.20
1.74
3.66
2.8l
1.25
2.79
2.66
0.58
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Monthly Trading Activity

Company Name

National Bank of Bahrain

Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait

Ahli United Bank

Bahrain Islamic Bank

The Bahraini Saudi Bank
Commercial Banks Sector
Gulf Monetary Group

Arab Banking Corporation
United Gulf Bank

Investcorp Bank

Bahrain Middle East Bank

Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co.
United Gulf Industries Co.

Taib Bank

Shamil Bank of Bahrain

Esterad Investment Co.

Gulf Finance House
Investment Sector

Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co.
Al-Ahlia Insurance Co.

Arab International Insurance Co.
Takaful International Co.

Arab Insurance Group (Arig)
Bahrain National Holding Co.
Insurance Sector

Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng. Co.
Bahrain Cinema Co.

General Trading & Food Proc. Co.

Bahrain Maritime & Mercantile Intl. Co.

Bahrain Telecommunications Co.
Bahrain Car Parks Co.

Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex
Services Sector

Bahrain Flour Mills Co.
Delmon Poultry Co.
Industrial Sector

Bahrain Hotels Co.

National Hotels Co.

Bahrain Tourism Co.

Bahrain Family Leisure Co.
Hotel & Tourism Sector
Al Khaleej Development Co.
Securities & Investment Co.
United Paper Industries
Closed Company Sector
BankMuscat

International Investment Group
International Investor

Sudan Telecommunications s Co.
Qatar Telecom

United Finance Company (SAOG)

Total Non-Bahraini Co. 417,621.912 3.83% m 0.25% _ iyl ol S, E0 glad e

Investcorp Preferred Shares
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Adglasif egw¥l
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Total Value
of Shares
Traded (BD)

458,641 894
1423,622.064
1938,632.645

22,693.620
140,511,000
3,984,101.223

353,115.990
73,295.660
56,550.000

432,815.970
21,115.260
1,696.500

701,702.890
548,752.770
2,189,044.039
109,942.883
13,048.167

208,124.255
132,559.819
463,675.124
10,255.000
191,036.962
281,661,930
633,362.295
2252432956
3,847.520
224935808
3,597,532.471
2,605.800

2,605.800
128,024.448
612986
97511114
12,900.000
239,048.548

0.000
273284.250

144,337.662
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% of Total
Value Traded

421%
13.07%
17.80%

021%

1.29%
36.57%

0.00%

3.24%

0.67%

0.52%

0.00%

397%

0.19%

0.02%

0.00%

6.44%

5.04%

20.09%
1.019%

0.12%

0.00%

0.00%

1.919%

1.22%

4.26%

0.09%

1.75%

2.59%

5.81%

20.68%
0.04%
2.06%

33.02%
0.02%
0.00%
0.024%

1.18%

0.01%

0.90%

0.12%

2.19%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
251%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.329%
0.00%

0.00%
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Total Volume
of Shares
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550929
2,504,842
8,603,867

79,770
1,074,000
12,813,408

57,700
364,528
100

611,331
243,866
5,000

864,962
1,168,461
3,315,948
244,560
42,118

644,564
402,848
1,334,090
7,600
274,064
676,865
669,239
2,838,199
22014
179,328
4,667,309
8,831

8,831
315721
3519
451207
140,000
910,447

50,000

8,139
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Volume
of Shares
Traded

2.38%
10.84%
37.23%
0.35%
4.65%
55.45%
0.00%
0.25%
1.58%
0.00%
0.00%
2.65%
1.06%
0.02%
0.00%
3.74%
5.06%
14.35%
1.06%
0.18%
0.00%
0.00%
279%
1.74%
5.77%
0.03%
1.19%
293%
2.90%
12.28%
0.10%
0.78%
20.20%
0.038%
0.000%
0.04%
1.37%
0.02%
1.95%
0.61%
3.94%
0.00%

0.00%
0.00%
0.22%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.04%
0.00%

0.00%
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Market Capitalisation (BD) (L) Audgansdf dgusl

dgudd) Hlost (0 Al

Company Name () Sl okl e pdgl A4S dudf !
Total Market % of Total Market
Capitalisation (BD) Capitalisation
National Bank of Bahrain 377,100,000 8.70% baadl oyl el
Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait 327,780,000 7.56% g Sy ooyl el
Ahli United Bank 588,120,000 13.57% asall gJ.m‘XI el
Bahrain Islamic Bank 65,550,000 1.519% ¥ oyl ey
The Bahraini Saudi Bank 26,800,000 0.62% szl s Il el ]l
Commercial Banks Sector 1,385,350,000 31.95% Ayl Jgindf glind
Gulf Monetary Group 11,200,000 0.26% Jell &3l degodl
Arab Banking Corporation 612,625,000 14.13% dsdyndldn el Al
United Gulf Bank 160,800,000 3.71% sl i el
Investcorp Bank 452,400,000 10.44% CyeSras) el
Bahrain Middle East Bank 6,175,041 0.14% Lo gl gyally oyl iy
Bahrain Commercial Facilities Co. 71,000,000 |.64% Ayl Mgl oy I A<, &
United Gulf Industries Co. 11,301,175 0.26% riailldasal) Ao 1414, )
Taib Bank 34,580,131 0.80% b el
Shamil Bank of Bahrain 148,274,100 3.42% Jolidl oyl Copn s
Esterad Investment Company 65,245,620 1.50% aylain WXl sl wl 4S5
Gulf Finance House 191241818 4.41% ol Jogasll e
Investment Sector 1,764,842,885 40.71% Hladiaw¥) el.h.i
Bahrain Kuwait Insurance Co. 22,500,000 0.52% eolill dg I diyy s I &S, )
Al-Ahlia Insurance Co. 9,330,000 0.22% L la¥] yeolid) S,
Arab International Insurance Co. 3,122,396 0.07% eolill d o) duyy ol 45, &)
Takaful International Co. 12,450,000 0.29% Adgall Jol<sl as, %
Arab Insurance Group (Arig) 48,067,500 I.1'1% eolill vy el degadl
Bahrain National Holding Co. 30,574,500 0.71% dclall dulagdl oy 145, 6
Insurance Sector 126,044,396 2.91% og.ok.ll &I.h.i
Bahrain Ship Repairing & Eng.  Co. 11,520,000 0.27% Asoniglly pawdl pulast poy s 4S5
Bahrain Cinema Co. 16,085,958 0.37% Lol oy I 4, 6
General Trading & Food Proc. Co. 21,326,363 0.49% 38X dcling 8yloall dolell 45, &l
Bahrain Maritime & Mercantile Intl. Co. 70,077,150 1.62% ddgadl 8)loilly asMall oyl 4S, 8
Bahrain Telecommunications Co. 798,000,000 18.41% (o) XM oy I A,
Bahrain Car Parks Co. 12,657,101 0.29% ol cadlgl o1 4S, &
Bahrain Duty Free Shop Complex 34,320,000 0.79% S U PR T I | a0 AS, S
Services Sector 963,986,572 22.24% Slead glhad
Bahrain Flour Mills Co. 6,450,000 0.15% Gedadl p>llhg 4S, 4
Delmon Poultry Co. 8,624,739 0.20% o>lgald els 4S, %
Industrial Sector 15,074,739 0.35% dcliallglhad
Bahrain Hotels Co. 41,886,181 0.97% ool @alie S,
National Hotels Co. 18,000,000 0.42% dyilagll galiadl 45,6
Bahrain Tourism Co. 16,488,000 0.38% dsbowll oy J14S, &
Bahrain Family Leisure Co. 3,720,000 0.09% Shilell aoysllduiy, s IS,
Hotel & Tourism Sector 80,094,181 1.85% d>lowlf g gsliall gliad
Al Khaleej Development Co. 8,444,800 68.69% reoeill mo i) as, S
Securities & Investment Co. - - HletzwXl g aIUI 5le¥] 4S, s
United Paper Industries 3,850,000 31.31% deliat sasall aS,
Closed Company Sector 12,294,800 100.00% PP-5-3 CTE WA Y120 Jl [P
BankMuscat 358,892,130 14.55% .‘a.a_:u.o el
International Investment Group 88,653,760 3.59% SletsaMI adgadl degod
International Investor - - EALRN UL (]
Sudan Telecommunications Co. 230,849,332 9.36% ¥l duhe ]l S, &)
Qatar Telecom 1,771,900,000 71.84% Had o¥lasl
United Finance Company (SAOG) 16,258,297 0.66% (£:8:p08) Jgoill basall aS, &l
St o150 00
Investcorp Preferred Shares 79,170,000 100.00% Sliall Ly Sawasl g gl

Total Preferred Shares Sector 79,170,000 100.00% 8jLieds ‘q.g.w‘}!l gl e



Mutual Funds shadiaw¥! duslie

89! a0

Issue Manager
Islamic Development Bank
SICO Funds Company EC

SICO Funds Company EC

SICO Funds Company EC

MAN - AHLI Investment Bank E.C.
MAN - AHLI Investment Bank E.C.
MAN - AHLI Investment Bank E.C.

TAIB Bank E.C.

TAIB Bank E.C.

TAIB Bank E.C.

TAIB Bank E.C.

TAIB Bank EC.

TAIB Bank E.C.

TAIB Bank EC.

TAIB Bank E.C.

TAIB Bank E.C.

Banque Nationale de Paris
First Arabian Equity 2000 Fund

Gulf International Bank

Gulf International Bank
Gulf International Bank

Gulf International Bank

Gulf International Bank

Gulf International Bank
Gulf International Bank
Gulfinvest Fund International KSC
Gulfinvest Fund International KSC

Gulfinvest Fund International KSC

89! @l
Fund Name

Unit Investment Fund

SICO Selected Securities

SICO Assured International Fund
(SAIF)

Khaleej Equity Fund

MAN-AHLI Guaranteed 360 E.C.

MAN-AHLI Prisma
Guaranteed E.C.

MAN - AHLI Guaranteed 220
plus E.C.

Everest Fund

American Explorer Fund, Ltd

Taib Healthsciences Fund
(Prev. Biomed Fund)

Taib Crescent Global Fund
Taib Rocky Mountain Fund
Taib Thames Fund

Taib Technology Growth Fund
Taib Currency Fund

Taib Income Fund

Caravan Fund

First Arabian Equity 2000 Fund

Global Equity Fund

Enhanced Liquidity Fund

Falcon Emerging Market
Bond Fund

Falcon US Dollar High
Yield Fund

High Yield Defensive Fund

Falcon US Long/ Short Equity
Fund. (Class A)

Falcon Relative Value Fund.

Trust Capital Guaranteed

GCC Fund

Trust Capital Guaranteed GCC
with Minimum Return Fund

Trust Capital Guaranteed
Gulf Fund

dgud Silo
Sfagargd
NAV
$1.0199

BHD 0.1520

$963.400

BHD 107.000

$1,497.65
$1,488.30
$1,372.64

$17.27

$95.32

$84.98

$68.34
$106.72
$88.98
$33.56
$93.23
$91.15
$1,241.51
$18.38

$126.13

$100.10
$878.99

$107.64

$893.20

$118.78
$180.40
BHD 1.199
BHD 1.093

BHD 1.177

goil

Type
Open
Open

Closed

Open

Open
Open
Open

Open

Open

Open

Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open
Open

Open

Open
Open

Open

Open

Open
Open
Closed
Closed

Closed

Blaa¥
Objectives
Best possible returns

M/T to LT capital appreciation

To achieve capital appreciation while at
the same time offering a protection on
the downside risk

Is to seek long-term capital appreciation.
The Fund will aim to achieve this
investment objective by investing
principally in equity securities listed on the
stock markets of GCC Countries

M/T growth reflected in the value of the
Bonds

M/T capital appreciation

M/T growth reflected in the value of the
Bonds

Attain the highest total return consistent
with Prudent risk

Seeks to maximize capital appreciation
from investing globally in public companies
in the technology sector through Sub
Investment Managers or other funds

/T capital appreciation

Attain capital appreciation

L/T capital appreciation

L/T capital appreciation

L/T capital appreciation
Long-term capital appreciation
To earn steady income

High long term total return

/T capital growth

To track closely the MSCI world free
index in US dollars avoiding invetment

in companies primarily associated with
industries dealing in non-islamic sectors
To generate investment returns in excess
of one month US dollar LIBOR plus 0.25%
To achieve a high total return relative to
the benchmark index

To achieve a high total return relative
relative to the benchmark index

To generate income in excess of its
benchmark with limited volatility of
principal through an actively managed
portfolio of high yield securities

To seek to achieve consistent monthly and
annual capital appreciation

To seek to generate a rate of return in
excess of LIBOR.

To seek long-term capital appreciation
through investment opportunities



Listed Bonds A yall Sl

Bonds Name Amount of Maturity Face Value Coupon BIXW=) 4}
Issue Rate

Long term Government Bonds BD 100,000,000 2029  100% ParValue |.7196 ** ¥l aligls du0gSH duqinll elaiw

BCFC Bonds (3rd issue) BD 8,000,000 2005 BD 100 5% ** S Mgl el

BCFC Bonds (4th issue) BD 7,000,000 2006 BD 100 5% ** sl gl it

Islamic Govt. Leasing Sukuk $ 100,000,000 2006 $10,000 5.25%%* EVDIEE URF TON ING{ ORGSR 9N

Islamic Gowt. Leasing Sukuk (Second Issue) $ 70,000,000 2005 100% ParValue 425% LopsS “ﬂ*)’—“‘x'();ﬁj"fﬁg
= J el

Islamic Gowt. Leasing Sukuk (Third Issue) $ 80,000,000 2007 100% ParValue 400% LropS “*"h‘iﬁj‘fﬁ“)‘
J A

Islamic Govt, Leasing Sukuk (Fourth lssue) $50,000,000 2005 100% ParValue 3.00% drop <) aﬂ‘hx’@ﬁ']"ﬁ‘j
Al it

Islamic Govt, Leasing Sukuk (Fifth Issue) $80,000,000 2006 100% ParValue 3.00% drop < “‘-‘”‘“‘f&f&“‘”]"ﬁ;
) A

Islamic Gowt. Leasing Sukuk (Sixth Issue) $100,000,000 2008 100% ParValue 375% LopH “‘-‘“‘“’(\ﬂﬁ'l"ﬁ;
Bl J A

ALBA Floating Rate Bonds 2013 $200,000,000 2013 $1,000 2.1135% 2013 - gyl ppecll lains

Government Islamic Leasing Securities - 2008 o 2008 -d.0sS4| A oMwX] ;o lell Je <

7t loose) $250,000,000 2008 $10,000 2.182% T,

Convertible Bonds United Finance Company RO 500,000 o Jogaild asll S, all Jogsill abls wlaisw

AOC 008 (% 1300000 2008 RO 100 ($ 2.6) 6.00% o

Malaysian Global Sukuk - 2007 $600,000,000 2007 $10,000 oLlaBsc;Rp; 2007 - sl alysll g Snll

% PA.+
United Gulf Bank Bond - 2006 $60000000 2006 - 2008 $100,000 1% A3 2006 - el sl eyl

months Libor
Islamic Government Leasing Sukuk

S b e $50,000,000 2006 100% 1.53% drop Il Lot o)y S0

2006 ~(olill lan¥l)

0.9% PA.
National Industries Group Holding $60,000,000 2009 $100,000 + LIBOR for 6- duibgll wleliall degana wlaiw
month U.S.
. ) 1000 -10000 o .
The Kingdom of Bahrain Notes - 2008 $500,000,000 2008 ~100000 4.0% 2008 oyl dSLe wlaisw
* Fixed Interest Rate. ; saslall ol pe i cage sl e kel asy *
#% 0,50% Over LIBOR 9050 Lg) Lilino pasd o b gl oy 8lall yaaw g aiandl e iled] comasy **

Preferred shares Bjliat! g

(@) Adglacily duogS
Volume Traded Adglaill doudll Slidall sae JLasyy
(Shares) Value Traded (BD) Transactions Closing Price (US$)

Investcorp’s Preferred shares 0 0 0 1,050.00 Bliall g St dil @g

Ayt §9acins —aslg S
Office Name PO BOX Phone Fax S
ABC Securities 2808 17-535760  17-533012 AW 3ho MW avdynll duoll dewill 45,4
Abdulla Zain Al-Abedin 1297 17-24666 | 17-24666 | oenoledl ilse Lol
Ahli United Bank 5941 17-221717  17-214485 sl LX) elil
Bank of Bahrain & Kuwait Financial Services 597 17-229993 17-216164 A sloasll cug Sy ooy Il el 45, &
Gulf Securities 11884 17-272578  17-258780 AU 5he)I gl A<, &
IndoGulf Securities 33620 17-227778  17-215231 AU wloasll dpnigll ds 131 45, Gl
Nassir Abbas Khosrou 20330 17-27066 | 17-271267 g pubie pnls Iy gl
Securities & Investments Co. 1331 17-540666 17-540665 slaiawX) g U 3le¥) 4S, &
TAIB Securities Co. 20485 17-532324  17-531499 I 3l ks 4S,
Gulfinvest Securities 10106 [7-251888  17-250800 AU 3l coseds| cale
Global Investment House 855 [7-21001 | 17-210222 Al leiswXl ey
U.G.B Securities 5964 17-533233  17-533137 A 3hed sl peld el
Yousif Al-Ajaji 17 17256035  17-262948 orbsll cangy Jawgll

Contact us Ly Jus|
Bahrain Stock Exchange: AW 319 oyl Bo
P O Box 3203, Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain ) aSlas 3 alitl 3203 ..o

adladl @l ol gudl g Telephone (+973)17261260 Facsimile (+973)17256362  (+973)17256362 .sls (+973) 17261260 csla
Z  Bahrain Stock Exchange E-mail: info@bahrainstock.com info@bahrainstock.com : 3,58 oy 1
Website: www.bahrainstock.com www.bahrainstock.com :

'):;)'lc_?.y




